
  

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

- -   

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 

About the Clipper Connection 

The Clipper Connection is COAST’s express bus 
service for commuters heading to and from the 

Portsmouth Naval Shipyard. 

The Clipper Connection runs Monday-Friday, 
year-round. 

COAST does not operate services on the
following holidays: 

New Year’s Day, Memorial Day 

Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving 


Day, Christmas Day 


Find more information at 
www.coastbus.org 

Get service announcements and alerts 
by following us on Twitter 

www.twitter.com/COASTbus 

Clipper Connection Fares/Passes 

Clipper Connection Monthly Pass $255 
Good for unlimited rides on all COAST and Wildcat 


Transit routes. Valid for one calendar month.
 
Shipyard employees may be eligible for free passes 

through the TIPS program. Please contact your 
supervisor for more information. 

Cash Fare $7 (per boarding) 

Half Fare is available to those who qualify. For more 
information, please visit:  www.coastbus.org/fare-

information/fares 

Emergency Ride Home 

The Emergency Ride Home (ERH) Program is 
your safety net if you have an unexpected 
personal or family illness/emergency, or 

unscheduled overtime. 

The ERH Program is available from              
7:00 AM to 5:00 PM, Monday - Friday. 

Allowable destinations include your car, home, 
child's day care or school, medical facility, or an 

interim stop that is part of the emergency. 

Clipper Connection monthly pass holders are 
automatically registered for the ERH Program. 

If you have an unexpected emergency and 
need a ride, call COAST at (603)743-5777, 

Option 1. You will be asked about pick-up and 
drop-off locations, and we will let you know how 
soon to expect your ride (usually within 20-30 

minutes, depending on traffic). 

For more information, please visit 
www.coastbus.org/services/clipper-connection 

July 2, 2018 

Clipper Connection
Express Commuter Routes

to PNSY 

Somersworth, Berwick 
South Berwick, Eliot 

Dover 

Rochester 

Portsmouth 

100 

101 

103 

41cc 

Cover Photo Credit: 

Kittery /
PNSY 
(41cc)
(100)
(101)
(103) 

Portsmouth (Market Sq.)
(41cc)
(100) 

Clipper Connection
Express Commuter Routes 

to Portsmouth Naval Shipyard 

Sit back and let us do the driving! 

www.coastbus.org 

603 743 5777 

http:www.coastbus.org
www.coastbus.org/fare
www.twitter.com/COASTbus
http:www.coastbus.org


  

                                                                               
   

 

 

 

  
 

  
 

 

 
   

  

   
  

 
   

   
   

   

 
  

 
  

     
 

   

  
 

 

  
 
   

 
   

   

   
     

  

   
 

   
   

   
   

   

  

   
 

   
 

   

  

 

  

 

 

  
 

  
 

  
   

 
 

   
   

   
     

  
 
   

 

 

 

CLIPPER CONNECTION Express Commuter Routes to PORTSMOUTH NAVAL SHIPYARD  

SOMERSWORTH, BERWICK, SOUTH BERWICK, ELIOT 

to/from NAVY YARD & PORTSMOUTH 


100 

AM Southbound PM Northbound 
SOMERSWORTH KITTERY 
Tri‐City Plaza (Lumber Liquidators)  5:50a  PNSY Building 86  3:40p 
High St./Stackpole Rd. 5:54  PNSY Gate 1 
High/Franklin Sts.  5:56  ELIOT 
High St./ConsƟtuƟonal Way  5:58  Eliot Commons [On Request Only] 3:56 
BERWICK SOUTH BERWICK 
Sullivan St. (Berwick Town Hall)  6:01  Main St. (S. Berwick Town Hall) 4:11 
Allen St./Saw Mill Hill  6:03  Main/Norton Sts. (Post Office) 4:14 
SOUTH BERWICK BERWICK 
Main/Norton Sts.  6:09  Allen St./Saw Mill Hill  4:22 
Main St. (Central School) 6:10 Sullivan St. (Berwick Town Hall)  4:25 
ELIOT SOMERSWORTH 
Eliot Commons 6:20  High St. (VFW/City Hall)  4:28 
KITTERY High St./Memorial Dr.  4:32 
Government St. (PNSY Gate 1) 6:33 High/Bernier Sts.  4:35 
PORTSMOUTH Tri‐City Plaza (Lumber Liquidators) 4:42 
Market Square  6:45  For PM service from Market Square, board the Clipper 

Connection Trolley at 3:28p (see 41cc). 

41cc PORTSMOUTH to/from NAVY YARD 
AM PM 
(arrives in Market Sq. as Rt. 41 inbound) PORTSMOUTH *Connections 

are available 
PORTSMOUTH Market Square* 3:28p  to routes 

100-103 at Market Square 6:28a KITTERY PNSY 
Gate 1. KITTERY PNSY Gate 1  3:43  Make your 

Government St. (PNSY Gate 1) 6:38 PORTSMOUTH request to
the driver as 

PORTSMOUTH Market Square  3:53  you board 
the bus.Market Square  6:50  (conƟnues on as the Rt. 41 outbound) 

(conƟnues on as the Rt. 40 outbound) 

101 
Parking Available 

DOVER to/from NAVY YARD 
AM Southbound PM Northbound 
DOVER KITTERY 

Knox Marsh Rd. (Lilac Garden)  5:51a  PNSY Building 86 3:40p 
Shaw's Plaza/Friendly's 6:01 DOVER 
Central Ave. (CVS Pharmacy)  6:12  Central Ave. (Pine Hill Cemetery)  4:12 
KITTERY Shaw's Plaza/Friendly's 4:27 
Government St. (PNSY Gate 1) 6:36 Knox Marsh Rd. (Lilac Garden)  4:38 

For PM service from Market Square, board the Clipper Continuing service to Portsmouth is available at 
Connection Trolley at 3:28p (see 41cc). PNSY Gate 1. Riding beyond Market Square 


costs an additional fare (see 41cc). 


103 ROCHESTER to/from NAVY YARD 
AM Southbound PM Northbound 
ROCHESTER KITTERY 
South Main St. (Bank of America) 5:45a PNSY Building 86 3:40p 
Wakefield St. (Rochester City Hall)  5:46  ROCHESTER 
North Main St./Cove Ct.  5:47  Rochester Park & Ride 4:24 
Rochester Park & Ride 5:53  North Main/Pine Sts. 4:32 
KITTERY Wakefield St. (Rochester City Hall)  4:35 
Government St. (PNSY Gate 1) 6:25 For PM service from Market Square, board the Clipper 

Connection Trolley at 3:28p (see 41cc). 
Continuing service to Portsmouth is available at 


PNSY Gate 1. Riding beyond Market Square 

costs an additional fare (see 41cc). 
 Clipper ConnecƟon Monthly Pass 

holders can ride or transfer to any 
other COAST routes for FREE! 

www.coastbus.org     603-743-5777 
Times are approximate. Please be waiting at your stop a few minutes early.

Full bus stop listings are available online at www.coastbus.org. 
Northbound service on routes 100-103 is drop-off only after departing the Navy Yard. 


